 INSPIRE
SERIES
EOSEOS
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 5Copyright © Tivoli 07/23/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
24V    Eos
Project:
Type:

**Factory standard 24” rigid rod with CR2
***Factory standard 24” hang straight rod with CR3
Ordering Guide
PRODUCT CODE STYLE ROD LENGTH MOUNTING LED COLOR FINISH VOLTAGE
INSP - EOS - - - - - 24
INSP = INSPIRE Chandelier
EOS = Eos
048 = 48” (4’)
072 = 72” (6’)
CR1 = *5” Canopy Round (with cable)
CR2 = **5” Canopy Round (with rigid rod)
CR3 = ***5” Canopy Round (hang straight)
TB = *T-Bar
MM = *Minus Mount
23 = 2300K
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
RD = Red
GR = Green
BL = Blue
SC = Satin Copper
SN = Satin Nickel
SB = Satin Brass
BL = Matte Black
AB = Anodized Black
VZ = Vintage Bronze (Brushed)
VB = Vintage Brass (Brushed)
24 = 24V
Dimensions
24” 48”
48” 72”
INSP-EOS-048 INSP-EOS-072
Electrical Canopy
A
C
BB
Electrical Canopy
B: 24” Rigid Rod and Hang Straight Rod
(fi eld extendable), or 78” suspension
cable (fi eld cuttable).
C: 16.25’ Flexile light engine. Dimmable with
compatible wall switches
A: Typical sag is between 27”-48” depending on
fi nished design. Field adjustment will determine
overall sag and fi nished design during install
24V   Eos
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 3 of 5Copyright © Tivoli 07/23/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specification without prior notice.
Specification
Certification and Testing
Certification cETLus
Environment Dry/Damp Location
IP Rating IP54
Rated Hours (TM80) 70,000 hrs.
Warranty 5 Years